

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Ref. No.: CFCL/ISC/PRE/SE/ 302/2022

September 21, 2022

BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
25th Floor, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) Mumbai - 400 051

Dear Sir,

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder(s)/legal heir(s) regarding loss of his/her/their share certificate(s) as per details given below:-

E0048737	MADIPALLI SREEKRISHNA MURTY	400		Distinctive Number(s)	
		100	328679	60772107 - 60772206	
		100	1128270	307640701 - 307640800	
E0082349	PRASHANT MISHRA	300	652852 <u>652854</u>	117324141 - 117324440	
E0210296	RAJAN P S PANDIYATHE	200	1114362 <u> </u> 1114363	306249951 - 306250150	
E0212230	PRITESH BHOGILAL MEHTA	4500	1126636 <u>1126680</u>	307477301 - 307481800	
1	NAYNABEN BHOGILAL MEHTA				
E0306312	MADIPALLISREEKRISHNA MURTY	100	139935	41897907 - 41898006	
		100	174710	45375207 - 45375306	
- 1		400	2208628 _ 2208631	195684721 - 195685120	
		100	1815750	282063581 - 282063680	
E0359775	ANIL KRISHNAJI SHELAR	100	1017541	153791961 - 153792060	
E0395717	SUSHMA SINGAL	100	438577	77797945 - 77798044	
E0455198	MUKESH MANMOHANDAS KANAKIA	27	2458899	406030258 - 406030284	

The Company has advised the shareholder(s) / legal heir(s) for submission of requisite documents for the issuance of duplicate share certificate(s) / letter of confirmation in lieu of the lost share certificate(s).

You are requested to notify your members about the loss of aforesaid share certificate(s) and advise them not to deal in any way with the lost share certificate(s) as mentioned above.

Thanking you,

Yours truly,

for Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited.

Authorised Signatory

Annapurnadevi Guggilam Sresty (Madipalli Annapurnadevi) 1627 Oakhaven Drive, Arcadia, CA 91006 USA

asresty@yahoo.com

001-626-710-8590

September 12, 2022

S B Jash, Investor Service Centre Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025 sb.jash@chambal.in

Sub: Missing Share Certificates (may be stolen); Chambal Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd Folios **E0306312 & E0048737**.

Dear Sir

Thank you for your replies via e-mail; the most recent dated August 29, 2022.

As I informed earlier, my father, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy passed away on Nov. 28, 2016 and my mother, Madipalli Chandravathi passed away on February 17, 2017. Since their death, our home in Bhimavaram (20-1-22 Marellavari Street, Bhimavaram -534201) has been unoccupied. We recently noticed that there may have been a burglary, and many items, including share certificates, may have been stolen.

Our records indicate that my father, Late Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy owned 1000 shares in Chambal as summarized below.

Folio	Shares
E0306312	800
E0048737	200

To the best of our knowledge, he did not dispose or transfer these shares. We are trying to determine the current status of these shares. If the shares were disposed/transferred after Nov. 2016, chances are the transfer/sale is not legitimate and may involve a criminal act.

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.
19 SEP 2022

We request your assistance in determining:

- 1. If the shares are still remaining in the Folio under the same name. If that is true, we will try to obtain a succession certificate, if that is possible without an original share certificate. Any advice on our pursual of the same will be appreciated. Appreciate information on Share Certificate and Distinctive Numbers for both Folios.
- 2. If the shares have been disposed/transferred, particularly after November 2016, please advise us on the date of such transaction and the name of the transferee so that we can determine potential action on stolen certificates. Additionally, request you provide copies of any transfer requests and signature verifications. This will help us determine parties responsible and take appropriate action with legal authorities.

I would very much appreciate your acknowledgement of the letter and look forward to hearing from you on the requested information. You may reach me at asresty@yahoo.com or at 001-626-710-8590.

Please note that my name prior to my marriage to Mr. Guggilam Sresty, was (and is) Madipalli Annapurnadevi.

I would very much appreciate your acknowledgement of the letter, and look forward to hearing from you on the requested information.

Thank you very much Yours truly

Madipalli Annapurna Devi

M. Annapanassai

Att:

- 1. Death Certificate, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy
- 2. Legal Heir Certificate, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murhty
- 3. Death Certificate, Madipalli Chandravathi
- 4. Legal Heir Certificate, Madipalli Chandravathi
- 5. Self-attested copies of Aadhar and PAN Cards

167 न्यक्या पार्टिकाइनरी एट के क्रेस्ट्स होने 8-4014

Frid prashantmism the writer grown

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

19 SEP 2022

From:

Rajan Pandiyathe Pandiyath House Elavally Souoth Thrissur -680511 Kerala

To:

S B Jash Investor Service Centre Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025

Phone Nos. 011-46581333, 41697900

Dear Mr. Jash,

Sub: Request assistance to apply for duplicate Share Certificate

I wish to bring to your notice that I have misplaced the physical copy of my Share Certificate of 200 shares for Folio no: E0210296, which is yet to be demated.

Request your assistance with the necessary procedure to apply for a duplicate copy of my Share Certificate.

Thank you

Regards

Rajan Pandiyathe Mobile +917025951019

Kg/B. P.S.

rajanpandiyathe@gmail.com

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

19 SEP 2022



Bhogilal N Mehta, Nayna B Mehta & Pritesh B Mehta

12, High Street,

Teddington, TW11 8EW

MIDDX, UK

Date: 31.08.2022

Investor Service Centre,

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Corporate One, First Floor

5 Commercial Centre, Jasola

New Delhi – 110025

Dear Sir,

DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATES FOLIO NO: E0212230, 31 & 32

With the above reference, we request you to send the necessary forms to get duplicate share certificates as we lost them during the renovation of our home.

Thaking you,

Yours faithfully,

(Bhogilal N Mehta

Nayna B Mehta &

Pritesh B Mehta)

N. B. Mehton

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

2 1 SEP 2022

Annapurnadevi Guggilam Sresty (Madipalli Annapurnadevi) 1627 Oakhaven Drive, Arcadia, CA 91006 USA

asresty@yahoo.com

001-626-710-8590

September 12, 2022

S B Jash, Investor Service Centre Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited Corporate One, First Floor 5 Commercial Centre, Jasola New Delhi – 110025 sb.jash@chambal.in

Sub: Missing Share Certificates (may be stolen); Chambal Fertilizers and Chemicals Ltd Folios **E0306312 & E0048737**.

Dear Sir

Thank you for your replies via e-mail; the most recent dated August 29, 2022.

As I informed earlier, my father, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy passed away on Nov. 28, 2016 and my mother, Madipalli Chandravathi passed away on February 17, 2017. Since their death, our home in Bhimavaram (20-1-22 Marellavari Street, Bhimavaram -534201) has been unoccupied. We recently noticed that there may have been a burglary, and many items, including share certificates, may have been stolen.

Our records indicate that my father, Late Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy owned 1000 shares in Chambal as summarized below.

<u>Folio</u>	<u>Shares</u>
E0306312	800
E0048737	200

To the best of our knowledge, he did not dispose or transfer these shares. We are trying to determine the current status of these shares. If the shares were disposed/transferred after Nov. 2016, chances are the transfer/sale is not legitimate and may involve a criminal act.

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

19 SEP 2022

We request your assistance in determining:

- 1. If the shares are still remaining in the Folio under the same name. If that is true, we will try to obtain a succession certificate, if that is possible without an original share certificate. Any advice on our pursual of the same will be appreciated. Appreciate information on Share Certificate and Distinctive Numbers for both Folios.
- 2. If the shares have been disposed/transferred, particularly after November 2016, please advise us on the date of such transaction and the name of the transferee so that we can determine potential action on stolen certificates. Additionally, request you provide copies of any transfer requests and signature verifications. This will help us determine parties responsible and take appropriate action with legal authorities.

I would very much appreciate your acknowledgement of the letter and look forward to hearing from you on the requested information. You may reach me at asresty@yahoo.com or at 001-626-710-8590.

Please note that my name prior to my marriage to Mr. Guggilam Sresty, was (and is) Madipalli Annapurnadevi.

I would very much appreciate your acknowledgement of the letter, and look forward to hearing from you on the requested information.

Thank you very much Yours truly

Madipalli Annapurna Devi

M. Annapanasai

Att:

- 1. Death Certificate, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murthy
- 2. Legal Heir Certificate, Madipalli Sree Krishna Murhty
- 3. Death Certificate, Madipalli Chandravathi
- 4. Legal Heir Certificate, Madipalli Chandravathi
- 5. Self-attested copies of Aadhar and PAN Cards

ANIL KRISHNAJI SHELAR BAZAR PETH PIMPALWANDI TAL. JUNNAR DIST. PUNE PIN CODE: 412412 (M.S.)

DATE: 16/09/2022

M/S ZUARI FINSERVE LTD.
CORPORATE ONE 1ST FLOOR
5 COMMERCIAL CENTRE, JASOLA
NEW DELHI 110025

Reference No.: E0359775

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS & CHEMICALS LTD.

SUBJECT: - DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE / CHANGE IN ADDRESS / KYC UPDATE/CHANGE OF NOMINEE LETTER/TRANSFER SHARES IN DEMAT ACCOUNT

Dear Sir,

This is with reference to your letter dated 15/3/2022 regarding the above subject. Please note that considering the requirements in the letter, I hereby attached the following documents. Kindly go through the documents. I hereby attached the following documents:-

- 1. KYC of Account Holder & Nominee
- 2. ISR FORM NO.1/2/3 COMPANY NAME CHAMBAL FERTILISERS & CHEMICALS LTD.
- 3. NAME & PHOTOS & COPY OF AADHAR CARD & PAN CARD
- 4. DEMAT ACCOUNT & CML CERTIFICATE
- 5. BANK VERIFICATION LETTER & Copy of Bank Pass Book & COPY OF CANCELLED CHEQUE
- 6. UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND
- 7. COVER LETTER
- 8. MSEB BILL OLD ADDRESS PROOF (ALEPHATA) & NEW ADD. PIMPALWANDI & RATION CARD COPY

Please transfer my shares in my Demat account. Please Transfer pending Dividend through online banking on the account of Bank Of Maharashtra, Pimpalwandi, Taluka: Junnar, District: Pune. A/C No.:-68014037677 IFSC: MAHB0001750 MICR Code:412014499

Thanking You

Yours Faithfully

ANIL KRISHNAJI SHELAR

Zuari Finserv Limited New Delhi

19 SEP 2022

Unit-CFCL

To

S B Jash
Investor Service Centre
Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
Corporate One, First Floor
5 Commercial Centre, Jasola
New Delhi –110025

Sub: Request Letter to advise the process to get duplicate share certificate of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited, Folio No E0395717

Sir,

I, Sushma Singal W/o Suresh Singal R/o 690, Sector-14, Hisar, Haryana-125001 had lost the original share certificate of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited vide Folio No E0395717. I enquired from the company about the process to get duplicate share certificate and it was informed to me that request letter duly signed is required to be send to the company.

So, I am requesting you to provide me the process to get duplicate share certificate.

Any other information/ documents required may be called for.

Sushma Singal W/o Suresh Singal

Sushma Single

690, Sector-14, Hisar, Haryana-125001

Mobile No- 9812350550

E-mail ID- sk8991111@gmail.com

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

19 SEP 2022

From,

Bharti Mukesh Kanakia 3rd Floor, Kanakia Bhuvan, 62, Swastik Society, N.S. Road 4, J.V.P.D. Scheme, Vile Parle West, Mumbai 400056, India.

To,

Investor Service Centre

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited

Corporate One, First Floor

New Delhi - 110025

Date: 10th September 2022.

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: issue of duplicate share certificate

I hereby inform you that <u>27</u> equity shares of Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited, as per details given below, are held in the name of late Mr. <u>Mukesh Manmohandas Kanakia</u>

Folio No.	Distinctive No(s)	Share Certificate No(s)
E045 198	406030258-406030284	2458899

Consequent to death of Mr. <u>Mukesh Manmohandas Kanakia</u>, I request you to register the above Mentioned shares in the name(s) of the following legal heir:

Sr no.	Name		Occupation	Address		Husband Name	PAN
1.	Bharti Kanakia •	M.	Homemaker	Society, Road 4, J. Scheme, Parle	Swastik N.S.	Mukesh Kanakia	BORPK5528R

I had submitted all the required documents including original share certificate and other supporting documents, which were returned back for rectification.

Unfortunately, the return courier got lost, hence I request you to let me know the process for duplicate share certificate.

I have also enclosed all the documentation copies which were sent earlier for your quick reference.

Yours Faithfully,

Bharti Mukesh Kanakia

Bharti Mukesh Karakia.

Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Ltd.

19 SEP 2022